
Lander (4-0, 0-0) -vs- Emmanuel (GA) (1-6, 0-0)
2/18/2026 at Franklin Springs, Georgia ()

 
 

 
 
Lander Goals: Carson Skinner (3); Brandon Perkins (3); Dane Schimmel (3); Matt Duarte (2); Jackson Holloway (2); Chase Hanson (2);
Colton Davis (1); Anthony Shura (1); Sean Reilly (1); Austin Hurd (1); Levi Roest (1); Michael Mattaliano (1); Josh Rosa (1); Luke Aspnes
(1); Will Maeder (1); Grant Dupree (1) 
Assists: Matt Duarte (3); Chase Hanson (3); Anthony Buonarosa (2); Michael Mattaliano (1); Luke Aspnes (1); Will Maeder (1) 
 
Emmanuel (GA) Goals: Cole Stachniak (2); Ryley Dowswell (1); Ryland Laturell (1) 
Assists: Ryland Laturell (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Jacob Doig 1st/08:08; Austin Hurd 1st/01:50; Levi Roest 2nd/09:01; Ryland Laturell 2nd/02:46; Rashad Jefferson 2nd/00:30;
Braden Weeks 3rd/13:48; Ryder Goodwin 3rd/08:44; Everett Muratori 3rd/08:11; Matt Duarte 3rd/05:58; Brandon Perkins 4th/13:44;
Everett Muratori 4th/13:44; Brody Tweit 4th/08:34; Ethan Hildebrandt 4th/05:43; Griffin Brown 4th/05:43
Officials: Kethan Darbar

Date: 2/18/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lander 8 7 4 6 25
Emmanuel (GA) 2 0 2 0 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lander 18 24 16 8 66
Emmanuel (GA) 9 3 8 4 24

Shots On Goal
Lander 15 15 13 8 51
Emmanuel (GA) 9 2 4 2 17

Saves
Lander 7 2 2 2 13
Emmanuel (GA) 7 8 9 2 26

Turnovers
Lander 3 1 4 7 15
Emmanuel (GA) 6 5 6 10 27

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lander 5-6 6-6 4-5 7-8 22-25
Emmanuel (GA) 2-6 2-5 4-6 5-7 13-24

Ground Balls
Lander 13 16 13 7 49
Emmanuel (GA) 10 4 8 8 30

Face Offs
Lander 6 6 3 3 18
Emmanuel (GA) 5 2 3 4 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Lander 0 2 2 3 4-7
Emmanuel (GA) 2 1 2 2 2-7



Lander 25

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Max Porterfield 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
1 Colton Davis 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 11-17 -

12 Levi Roest 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30

22 Matt Duarte 2 3 5 9 3 1 1 -
1-

00:30
23 Carson Skinner 3 0 3 8 3 0 0 - -
25 Luke Aspnes 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 - -

31 Jacob Doig 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00
34 Mitchell Festi 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
44 Jaylen Harrison 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
77 Zach Kobzar 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Anthony Shura 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 - -
4 Sean Reilly 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
5 Parker Booton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Will Polhill 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -

9 Austin Hurd 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 4-9
1-

00:30
11 Caleb Crowder 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

13 Ryder Goodwin 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
14 Michael Mattaliano 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
15 Zach Mulligan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Jimmy Moxley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Blake Skoglin 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
20 Tim Criddle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Josh Rosa 1 0 1 4 4 0 0 - -
24 Drew DeGeorge 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
26 Anthony Buonarosa 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 - -
27 Will Van Vollenhoven 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-4 -

30 Brandon Perkins 3 0 3 4 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
32 Ryan Payton 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
36 Will Maeder 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 - -
37 Tommy Werny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Jackson Holloway 2 0 2 2 2 1 0 - -
42 Chase Hanson 2 3 5 5 2 0 0 - -
43 Dane Schimmel 3 0 3 3 1 0 0 - -
48 Nathaniel Ricciuti 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
50 Cameron Festi 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
51 Donovan Elmore 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
55 Grant Dupree 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 - -

68 Brody Tweit 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
81 Andrew Knight 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
96 Tyler Foti 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
98 Nathan DeThomasis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
99 Vince Rappold 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1-1 -

Totals 25 11 36 66 49 15 9 18-32
7-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Max Porterfield 30:00 2 9
17 Jimmy Moxley 26:19 2 4
37 Tommy Werny 3:41 0 0



Emmanuel (GA) 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Ryley Dowswell 1 0 1 6 0 1 0 - -
9 Cole Stachniak 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 - -
12 Josh Williams 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
17 Erik Lichtner 0 0 0 2 1 4 2 - -
19 Tristen Cuda 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 14-29 -

21 Ethan Hildebrandt 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 -
1-

01:00
23 Cameron Lui 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -

25 Griffin Brown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
28 Aj Quaid 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
44 Nick Pilon 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

1 Braden Weeks 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
3 Allen Morris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Brayden Polly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -

6 Rashad Jefferson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
7 Grady Magruder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Lane Doherty 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

10 Everett Muratori 0 0 0 4 1 2 1 -
2-

01:30
13 William Thomas 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
15 Connor Mann 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

22 Ryland Laturell 1 2 3 7 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
24 Grant Anderson 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 - -
33 Devin Gardner 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

Totals 4 2 6 24 30 27 5 14-32
7-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Nick Pilon 58:05 23 26
7 Grady Magruder 1:55 2 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LANDER EMMANUEL
1st 14:29 Sean Reilly Michael Mattaliano 1 0
1st 13:04 Dane Schimmel Chase Hanson 2 0
1st 10:04 Michael Mattaliano Unassisted 3 0
1st 08:03 Cole Stachniak (UP) Ryland Laturell 3 1
1st 05:07 Luke Aspnes Unassisted 4 1
1st 04:49 Dane Schimmel Matt Duarte 5 1
1st 01:56 Carson Skinner Unassisted 6 1
1st 01:50 Ryley Dowswell (UP) Unassisted 6 2
1st 00:25 Carson Skinner Will Maeder 7 2
1st 00:06 Colton Davis Unassisted 8 2
2nd 13:07 Grant Dupree Unassisted 9 2
2nd 11:47 Anthony Shura Unassisted 10 2
2nd 11:03 Levi Roest Matt Duarte 11 2
2nd 08:20 Dane Schimmel Chase Hanson 12 2
2nd 07:43 Matt Duarte Unassisted 13 2
2nd 06:12 Chase Hanson Unassisted 14 2
2nd 02:28 Josh Rosa (UP) Luke Aspnes 15 2
3rd 14:43 Chase Hanson (UP) Matt Duarte 16 2
3rd 13:40 Carson Skinner (UP) Chase Hanson 17 2
3rd 11:03 Matt Duarte Unassisted 18 2
3rd 10:19 Brandon Perkins Unassisted 19 2
3rd 04:05 Cole Stachniak Ryland Laturell 19 3
3rd 02:22 Ryland Laturell Unassisted 19 4
4th 13:50 Jackson Holloway Anthony Buonarosa 20 4
4th 04:48 Brandon Perkins (UP) Unassisted 21 4
4th 04:01 Brandon Perkins Anthony Buonarosa 22 4
4th 03:38 Austin Hurd Unassisted 23 4
4th 03:19 Will Maeder Unassisted 24 4
4th 01:35 Jackson Holloway Unassisted 25 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:08 LANDER Jacob Doig 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 01:50 LANDER Austin Hurd 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 09:01 LANDER Levi Roest 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 02:46 EMMANUEL Ryland Laturell 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 00:30 EMMANUEL Rashad Jefferson 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 13:48 EMMANUEL Braden Weeks 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 08:44 LANDER Ryder Goodwin 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 08:11 EMMANUEL Everett Muratori 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 05:58 LANDER Matt Duarte 00:30 CONDUCT FOUL
4th 13:44 LANDER Brandon Perkins 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 13:44 EMMANUEL Everett Muratori 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 08:34 LANDER Brody Tweit 01:00 SLASHING
4th 05:43 EMMANUEL Ethan Hildebrandt 01:00 SLASHING
4th 05:43 EMMANUEL Griffin Brown 00:30 HOLDING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LANDER Max Porterfield at goalie for LANDER.
15:00 EMMANUEL Nick Pilon at goalie for EMMANUEL.
15:00 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by LANDER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Jaylen Harrison.
14:29 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Sean Reilly (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Michael Mattaliano.

Lander 1, Emmanuel (GA) 0

14:29 EMMANUEL
Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [14:29] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Ethan
Hildebrandt.

13:31 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Ryland Laturell, SAVE Max Porterfield
13:23 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Mitchell Festi.
13:18 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
13:04 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Dane Schimmel, Assist by Chase Hanson.

Lander 2, Emmanuel (GA) 0
13:04 EMMANUEL Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [13:04] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Tristen Cuda.
12:12 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Cole Stachniak, SAVE Max Porterfield
12:05 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER failed.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Max Porterfield (caused by Erik Lichtner).
11:58 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Erik Lichtner.
11:55 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell, SAVE Max Porterfield
11:48 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Zach Kobzar.
11:45 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
11:33 LANDER Shot by LANDER Vince Rappold, SAVE Nick Pilon
11:29 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Grant Anderson.
10:49 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Will Polhill.
10:46 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
10:04 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Michael Mattaliano.

Lander 3, Emmanuel (GA) 0
10:04 LANDER Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Tristen Cuda won by LANDER, [10:04] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Austin Hurd.
09:30 LANDER Shot by LANDER Chase Hanson, SAVE Nick Pilon
09:21 LANDER Shot by LANDER Carson Skinner, SAVE Nick Pilon
09:17 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Nick Pilon.
09:16 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Rashad Jefferson (caused by Mitchell Festi).
08:53 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Jacob Doig.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Jacob Doig.
08:19 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell, SAVE Max Porterfield
08:15 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Grant Anderson.
08:13 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Grant Anderson, SAVE Max Porterfield
08:08 LANDER Penalty on LANDER Jacob Doig (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:03 EMMANUEL GOAL by EMMANUEL Cole Stachniak (MAN-UP), Assist by Ryland Laturell.

Lander 3, Emmanuel (GA) 1
08:02 EMMANUEL Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [08:02] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Ethan Hildebrandt.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Aj Quaid.
06:59 LANDER Shot by LANDER Donovan Elmore, SAVE Nick Pilon
06:56 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
06:17 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori, SAVE Max Porterfield
06:06 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
05:55 LANDER Shot by LANDER Matt Duarte, SAVE Nick Pilon
05:51 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Sean Reilly.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Matt Duarte.
05:23 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Cameron Lui (caused by Mitchell Festi).
05:09 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Jacob Doig.
05:07 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Luke Aspnes.

Lander 4, Emmanuel (GA) 1
05:07 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by LANDER, [05:07] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Dane Schimmel.
04:49 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Dane Schimmel, Assist by Matt Duarte.

Lander 5, Emmanuel (GA) 1



04:49 EMMANUEL Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [04:49] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Tristen Cuda.
03:43 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Ryland Laturell, SAVE Max Porterfield
03:38 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Mitchell Festi.
03:36 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
03:25 LANDER Shot by LANDER Nathan DeThomasis WIDE
02:56 LANDER Shot by LANDER Chase Hanson, SAVE Nick Pilon
02:46 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Nick Pilon.
02:43 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Devin Gardner.
02:31 LANDER Shot by LANDER Matt Duarte BLOCKED
02:15 LANDER Shot by LANDER Matt Duarte, SAVE Nick Pilon
02:09 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Nick Pilon.
02:06 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Ethan Hildebrandt (caused by Anthony Shura).
01:56 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Carson Skinner.

Lander 6, Emmanuel (GA) 1
01:55 EMMANUEL Grady Magruder at goalie for EMMANUEL.
01:55 EMMANUEL Timeout by EMMANUEL.
01:55 EMMANUEL Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [01:55] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Tristen Cuda.
01:50 LANDER Penalty on LANDER Austin Hurd (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:50 EMMANUEL GOAL by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell (MAN-UP).

Lander 6, Emmanuel (GA) 2
01:50 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by LANDER, [01:50] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Colton Davis.
01:10 LANDER Shot by LANDER Will Maeder WIDE
00:25 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Carson Skinner, Assist by Will Maeder.

Lander 7, Emmanuel (GA) 2
00:23 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by LANDER, [00:23] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Colton Davis.
00:06 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Colton Davis.

Lander 8, Emmanuel (GA) 2
00:06 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by LANDER, [00:06] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Colton Davis.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 EMMANUEL Nick Pilon at goalie for EMMANUEL.
15:00 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by LANDER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Colton Davis.
14:53 LANDER Shot by LANDER Josh Rosa WIDE
14:43 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Grant Anderson.
14:26 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
13:56 LANDER Shot by LANDER Drew DeGeorge BLOCKED
13:52 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Max Porterfield.
13:20 LANDER Shot by LANDER Drew DeGeorge HIT POST
13:16 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Josh Rosa.
13:07 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Grant Dupree.

Lander 9, Emmanuel (GA) 2
13:07 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by LANDER, [13:07] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Jaylen Harrison.
12:39 LANDER Shot by LANDER Matt Duarte, SAVE Nick Pilon
12:35 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Nick Pilon.
12:30 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Grant Anderson (caused by Anthony Shura).
11:53 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Anthony Shura.
11:51 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
11:47 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Anthony Shura.

Lander 10, Emmanuel (GA) 2
11:47 EMMANUEL Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL (on faceoff violation).
11:35 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell HIT POST
11:31 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Caleb Crowder.
11:29 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
11:03 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Levi Roest, Assist by Matt Duarte.

Lander 11, Emmanuel (GA) 2
11:03 LANDER Faceoff Vince Rappold vs Brayden Polly won by LANDER, [11:03] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Austin Hurd.
10:35 LANDER Shot by LANDER Sean Reilly, SAVE Nick Pilon



10:33 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Ethan Hildebrandt (caused by Luke Aspnes).
10:22 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Josh Rosa.
10:09 LANDER Shot by LANDER Sean Reilly, SAVE Nick Pilon
10:04 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Cameron Lui.
09:58 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
09:01 LANDER Penalty on LANDER Levi Roest (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:43 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Erik Lichtner, SAVE Max Porterfield
08:37 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
08:20 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Dane Schimmel, Assist by Chase Hanson.

Lander 12, Emmanuel (GA) 2
08:20 EMMANUEL Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [08:20] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Tristen Cuda.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Tristen Cuda.
07:59 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
07:43 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Matt Duarte.

Lander 13, Emmanuel (GA) 2
07:43 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Brayden Polly won by LANDER, [07:43] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Brandon Perkins.
06:31 LANDER Shot by LANDER Carson Skinner, SAVE Nick Pilon
06:29 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Josh Rosa.
06:18 LANDER Shot by LANDER Cameron Festi BLOCKED
06:15 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Chase Hanson.
06:12 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Chase Hanson.

Lander 14, Emmanuel (GA) 2
06:12 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by LANDER, [06:12] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Will Polhill.
06:05 LANDER Shot by LANDER Josh Rosa HIT POST
06:02 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Carson Skinner.
05:32 LANDER Shot by LANDER Will Maeder, SAVE Nick Pilon
05:27 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Aj Quaid.
05:24 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Ryland Laturell.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Grant Dupree.
04:18 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Ryland Laturell, SAVE Max Porterfield
04:14 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Zach Kobzar.
04:10 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
03:28 LANDER Shot by LANDER Carson Skinner, SAVE Nick Pilon
03:26 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Carson Skinner.
02:53 LANDER Shot by LANDER Brandon Perkins, SAVE Nick Pilon
02:46 EMMANUEL Penalty on EMMANUEL Ryland Laturell (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:28 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Josh Rosa (MAN-UP), Assist by Luke Aspnes.

Lander 15, Emmanuel (GA) 2
02:28 LANDER Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Tristen Cuda won by LANDER (on faceoff violation).
01:54 LANDER Shot by LANDER Levi Roest HIGH
01:45 LANDER Shot by LANDER Matt Duarte HIGH
01:27 LANDER Shot by LANDER Michael Mattaliano WIDE
01:03 LANDER Shot by LANDER Levi Roest, SAVE Nick Pilon
00:59 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Levi Roest.
00:32 LANDER Shot by LANDER Matt Duarte WIDE
00:30 EMMANUEL Penalty on EMMANUEL Rashad Jefferson (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LANDER Jimmy Moxley at goalie for LANDER.
14:43 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Chase Hanson (MAN-UP), Assist by Matt Duarte.

Lander 16, Emmanuel (GA) 2
14:43 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by LANDER, [14:43] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Jaylen Harrison.
13:51 LANDER Shot by LANDER Levi Roest, SAVE Nick Pilon
13:48 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Nick Pilon.
13:48 EMMANUEL Penalty on EMMANUEL Braden Weeks (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:40 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Carson Skinner (MAN-UP), Assist by Chase Hanson.

Lander 17, Emmanuel (GA) 2
13:30 EMMANUEL Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [13:30] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Tristen Cuda.
12:50 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Ryland Laturell WIDE



12:34 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori HIT POST
12:30 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Tyler Foti.
12:27 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
12:12 LANDER Shot by LANDER Cameron Festi, SAVE Nick Pilon
12:09 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Chase Hanson.
11:53 LANDER Shot by LANDER Vince Rappold, SAVE Nick Pilon
11:49 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Grant Anderson.
11:47 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Erik Lichtner.
11:22 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
11:14 LANDER Shot by LANDER Carson Skinner, SAVE Nick Pilon
11:03 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Matt Duarte.

Lander 18, Emmanuel (GA) 2
11:03 EMMANUEL Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [11:03] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Devin Gardner.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Devin Gardner (caused by Matt Duarte).
10:46 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Matt Duarte.
10:19 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Brandon Perkins.

Lander 19, Emmanuel (GA) 2
10:12 LANDER Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Tristen Cuda won by LANDER, [10:12] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Austin Hurd.
09:23 LANDER Shot by LANDER Ryder Goodwin, SAVE Nick Pilon
09:21 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Carson Skinner.
09:11 LANDER Shot by LANDER Ryder Goodwin WIDE
09:07 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL William Thomas (caused by Ryder Goodwin).
08:44 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Matt Duarte.
08:44 LANDER Penalty on LANDER Ryder Goodwin (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:37 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Ryland Laturell, SAVE Jimmy Moxley
08:34 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Zach Kobzar.
08:30 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER failed.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Zach Kobzar (caused by Erik Lichtner).
08:24 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori.
08:11 EMMANUEL Penalty on EMMANUEL Everett Muratori (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:39 LANDER Shot by LANDER Josh Rosa WIDE
07:23 LANDER Shot by LANDER Carson Skinner, SAVE Nick Pilon
07:19 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Josh Rosa.
07:08 LANDER Timeout by LANDER.
06:58 LANDER Shot by LANDER Chase Hanson WIDE
06:19 LANDER Shot by LANDER Vince Rappold, SAVE Nick Pilon
06:17 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Matt Duarte.
06:15 LANDER Shot by LANDER Matt Duarte, SAVE Nick Pilon
06:13 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Cameron Lui.
06:09 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
06:05 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell, SAVE Jimmy Moxley
06:00 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Ryder Goodwin.
05:58 LANDER Penalty on LANDER Matt Duarte (CONDUCT FOUL/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell (caused by Zach Kobzar).
05:46 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Drew DeGeorge.
04:36 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
04:05 EMMANUEL GOAL by EMMANUEL Cole Stachniak, Assist by Ryland Laturell.

Lander 19, Emmanuel (GA) 3
04:05 LANDER Faceoff Will Van Vollenhoven vs Tristen Cuda won by LANDER, [04:05] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Jaylen Harrison.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Will Maeder.
03:12 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Connor Mann.
03:08 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
02:22 EMMANUEL GOAL by EMMANUEL Ryland Laturell.

Lander 19, Emmanuel (GA) 4

02:22 EMMANUEL
Faceoff Will Van Vollenhoven vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [02:22] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Tristen
Cuda.

02:06 EMMANUEL Timeout by EMMANUEL.
01:40 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori WIDE



01:36 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
01:03 LANDER Shot by LANDER Drew DeGeorge, SAVE Nick Pilon
00:59 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Josh Williams.
00:46 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Jackson Holloway.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Brandon Perkins.
00:08 LANDER Timeout by LANDER.
00:04 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Ryland Laturell WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 EMMANUEL
Faceoff Will Van Vollenhoven vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Ethan
Hildebrandt.

13:55 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori HIGH
13:50 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
13:50 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Jackson Holloway, Assist by Anthony Buonarosa.

Lander 20, Emmanuel (GA) 4
13:44 LANDER Penalty on LANDER Brandon Perkins (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:44 EMMANUEL Penalty on EMMANUEL Everett Muratori (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:44 EMMANUEL Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [13:44] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL William Thomas.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Erik Lichtner.
13:11 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Brody Tweit.
13:08 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Donovan Elmore (caused by Ethan Hildebrandt).
12:05 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Ethan Hildebrandt.
12:03 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Erik Lichtner (caused by Will Polhill).
11:32 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Nathaniel Ricciuti.
11:19 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Grant Anderson.
10:50 LANDER Shot by LANDER Nathaniel Ricciuti, SAVE Nick Pilon
10:47 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Braden Weeks.
10:14 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Tyler Foti.
10:10 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER failed.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Grant Dupree (caused by Everett Muratori).
09:57 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Ryland Laturell.
09:22 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell, SAVE Jimmy Moxley
09:14 LANDER Timeout by LANDER.
08:34 LANDER Penalty on LANDER Brody Tweit (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:33 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Erik Lichtner WIDE
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori.
08:18 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Jackson Holloway.
07:31 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
07:11 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Cole Stachniak, SAVE Jimmy Moxley
07:08 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
05:43 EMMANUEL Penalty on EMMANUEL Ethan Hildebrandt (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:43 EMMANUEL Penalty on EMMANUEL Griffin Brown (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Grant Dupree (caused by Josh Williams).
05:21 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Rashad Jefferson.
05:18 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Erik Lichtner.
05:09 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Ryan Payton.
05:07 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
04:48 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Brandon Perkins (MAN-UP).

Lander 21, Emmanuel (GA) 4
04:48 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Tristen Cuda won by LANDER, [04:48] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Will Polhill.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Brandon Perkins.
04:15 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Grant Anderson.
04:03 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Anthony Buonarosa.



04:01 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Brandon Perkins, Assist by Anthony Buonarosa.
Lander 22, Emmanuel (GA) 4

04:01 EMMANUEL Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [04:01] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Cameron Lui.
03:41 LANDER Tommy Werny at goalie for LANDER.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL William Thomas.
03:38 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Austin Hurd.

Lander 23, Emmanuel (GA) 4
03:38 LANDER Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Tristen Cuda won by LANDER (on faceoff violation).
03:19 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Will Maeder.

Lander 24, Emmanuel (GA) 4

03:19 EMMANUEL
Faceoff Will Van Vollenhoven vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [03:19] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Tristen
Cuda.

-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Ryland Laturell.
02:32 LANDER Shot by LANDER Nathan DeThomasis, SAVE Nick Pilon
02:27 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Jackson Holloway.
01:35 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Jackson Holloway.

Lander 25, Emmanuel (GA) 4
01:35 LANDER Faceoff Andrew Knight vs Brayden Polly won by LANDER, [01:35] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Blake Skoglin.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Blake Skoglin.
01:07 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Griffin Brown.
01:04 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Lane Doherty.
00:49 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


